# CH \$215.00.00 86159938

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI106235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WINGSPIRE CAPITAL LLC		03/18/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	AvAir, LLC
Street Address:	6877 W. Frye Road
City:	Chandler
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85226
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5691931	AVAIR
Registration Number:	5691933	AVAIR
Registration Number:	5691932	AVAIR
Registration Number:	3546705	AV-AIR
Registration Number:	4796069	Α
Registration Number:	4796068	Α
Registration Number:	5500107	AVAIR
Registration Number:	3579706	Α

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126097897

**Email:** hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48034.00.0006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008373 FRAME: 0877

900841731

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLY MILLER	
SIGNATURE:	HOLLY MILLER	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2024	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=IP Termination TO BE FILED (002)#page1.tif		
source=IP Termination TO BE FILED (002)#page2.tif		
source=IP Termination TO BE FILED (002)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008373 FRAME: 0878

### **INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE**

March 18, 2024

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement ("Trademark Agreement"), dated as of December 14, 2021, by and among AVAIR, LLC ("Releasee") and WINGSPIRE CAPITAL LLC ("Releasor"), Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under certain intellectual property, including without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, that certain Trademark Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2022 at Reel 7598 Frame 0514; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in all right, title and interest in the Collateral and terminates the Trademark Agreement. The Releasor hereby authorizes recordation of this Intellectual Property Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver any further documents reasonably requested by the Releasee to fully effectuate this Intellectual Property Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Intellectual Property Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

WINGSPIRE CAPITAL LLC

Du Christopher Conta

Name: Christopher Coutu

Title: Senior Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 008373 FRAME: 0879

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
AVAIR (STYLIZED)	FEDTM 5,691,931	March 5, 2019	AVAIR, LLC
AVAIR and Design	FEDTM 5,691,933	March 5, 2019	AVAIR, LLC
	125111 0,051,555	, 1741 VI 2019	Trymi, EEC
AVAIR Design	FEDTM 5,691,932	March 5, 2019	AVAIR, LLC
AV-AIR	FEDTM 3,546,705	December 16, 2008	AVAIR, LLC
A Design	FEDTM 4,796,069	August 18, 2015	AVAIR, LLC
A Design	FEDTM 4,796,068	August 18, 2015	AVAIR, LLC
AVAIR	FEDTM 5,500,107	June 26, 2018	AVAIR, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 008373 FRAME: 0880

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
A and Plane Design	FEDTM 3,579,706	February 24, 2009	AVAIR, LLC
-			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008373 FRAME: 0881

**RECORDED: 03/19/2024**